

CNR No. DLNW01-002424-2026

CA No.04/2026

Yash Pal Pahuja vs. Neha Pahuja

27.02.2026

This is an appeal u/s 29 of PWDV Act against the impugned order dated 03.01.2026 passed by Ld. JMFC(Mahila Court)-02. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Mr. Raghav Anthwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.

Mr. Anand Pandey and Mr. Rishi Rai, Ld. Counsels for the appellant in person.

The present appeal is accompanied by an application for condonation of delay as also another application for stay of the impugned order.

Notice of the appeal and the accompanying application be issued to the respondents, on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for 16.03.2026.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi**