

CNR No. DLNW01-002424-2026

CA 41-26

Yashpal Pahuja v. Neha Pahuja

16.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

Present: Ms. Charu Sharma, Sh. Raghav Anthwal, Ld. counsel for appellant through VC.

Sh. Anand Pandey and Sh. Rishi Rai, Ld. counsel for appellant in person.

Notice sent to respondent at Delhi address received back with the report 'Left'.

Notice sent to respondent at Faridabad address not received back.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceedings on **02.04.2026**.

(Reader)