

CNR No. DLNW01-002424-2026

CA 41-26

Yashpal Pahuja v. Neha Pahuja

02.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rishi Rai and Sh. Shivang Srivastava, Ld. counsel
for appellant.

Ms. Kajal, Ld. counsel for respondent.

Counsel for the respondent has filed vakalatnama.

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed withn four weeks. Rejoinder may be
filed thereafter.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments **on 05.05.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb